FRIENDS OF CHILD ADVOCACY

Kane County, Illinois

Board of Directors

Deb JoosCathy CavinsPresidentVice President

James C. James III Ray Krouse
Secretary Treasurer

Lynn Chassee Eric Jens Samantha Jens

Lori Chassee
Executive Director
Kane County Child Advocacy Center



Please Join Us To Honor Our

Brightest Star



FRIENDS OF CHILD ADVOCACY
Kane County, Illinois

The brightest stars are those who shine for the benefit of others.



FRIENDS OF CHILD ADVOCACY

Friends of Child Advocacy is a not-for-profit organization which raises funds to provide supportive services for the hundreds of sexually abused children who pass through the doors of the Kane County Child Advocacy Center each year.

The Child Advocacy Center, located in downtown Geneva, was founded in 1994 to coordinate the Kane County response to child abuse allegations; combining investigation, court intervention and healing services for victims of abuse.

APRIL IS CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION MONTH

Please help us to meet the special needs of abused children in our community and continue the abuse prevention programs that will help protect all of the children of Kane County.



FRIENDS OF CHILD ADVOCACY INVITES YOU TO A

SPECIAL RECEPTION TO

Brightest Star

Sunday, April 29, 2012 3:00 to 5:00 pm Dunham Woods Riding Club Army Trail and Dunham Road Wayne, Illinois

Hors d'oeuvres, wine, beer, and desserts. \$50.00 per person plus cash bar



2012 Friends of Child Advocacy Brightest Star

Lori Hunsaker Smith

The silent auction and raffle proceeds will benefit victims of child abuse in Kane County

Business Casual Attire
A portion of the ticket price is tax deductible

www.friendsofkcac.org